FILED ON: 11/14/2019

SENATE No. 2405, Appendix D

Senate, November 14, 2019 - A report of the Senate Committee on Ethics concerning the conduct of Senator Michael D. Brady (pursuant to Senate Order – Senate, No. 2280) so much as relates to Resolutions resolving the investigation into the conduct of the Honorable Michael D. Brady, Senator from the Second Bristol and Plymouth District.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

RESOLUTION RESOLVING THE INVESTIGATION OF THE CONDUCT OF THE HONORABLE MICHAEL D. BRADY, SENATOR FROM THE SECOND BRISTOL AND PLYMOUTH DISTRICT

WHEREAS, THE SENATE COMMITTEE ON ETHICS HAS DETERMINED THAT SENATOR BRADY VIOLATED SENATE RULE 10; AND

WHEREAS, SENATE RULE 12A PERMITS THE IMPOSITION OF DISCIPLINE FOR A VIOLATION OF SENATE RULE 10, ANY OTHER SENATE RULE OR OTHER MISCONDUCT;

RESOLVED, THAT THE SENATOR FROM THE SECOND BRISTOL AND PLYMOUTH DISTRICT, MR. MICHAEL D. BRADY, SHALL BE REMOVED AS SENATE CHAIR OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SERVICE.